
ANDOVER YMCA 
1115 E. US Highway 54 
Brian Davis, Sports Director 
Brian.davis@ymcawichita.org 
316.773.9622 
 

EAST YMCA 
9333 E. Douglas 
Marissa Oak, Sports Director 
Marissa.oak@ymcawichita.org 
316.685.2251 
 

NORTH YMCA 
3330 N. Woodlawn 
Amy Yenzer, Sports Director 
Amy.yenzer@ymcawichita.org 
316.858.9622 
 

NORTHWEST YMCA 
1383 w. 21st St N 
Scott Hill, Sports Director 
Scott.hill@ymcawichita.org 
316.260.9622 

SOUTH YMCA 
3405 S. Meridian 
Kelli Long, Sports Director 
Kelli.long@ymcawichita.org  
316.942.5511 
 

Farha Sport Center 
Advanced Soccer 
3405 S. Meridian Bld #300 
Dalia Fernandez,  
Sports Coordinator 
Dalia.fernandez@ymcawichita.org 
316.945.2255 
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